Buyer must verify the information and bears all risk for any
inaccuracies. All rights reserved. The Frydman Group team &
Keller Williams Santa Monica make no guarantee, warranty or
representation about it. It is submitted subject to the possibility
of errors, omissions, change of price, rental  or other
conditions, prior sale, lease or financing, or withdrawal
without notice. We include projections, opinions, assumptions
or estimates for example only, and they may not represent
current or future performance of the property. You and your
tax and legal advisors should conduct your own investigation of
the property and transaction. Local, state, and federal laws
regarding restrictions on rent increases may make these
projections impossible, and Buyer and its advisors should
conduct their own investigation to determine whether such rent
increases are legally permitted and reasonably attainable.

1.Market Rents are projected.2. Expense Section is
estimated based on approximate industry standards and
Rent Roll and Expenses provided by the ownerships
management. Buyer to perform their own due diligence.

19Total Number of Units: Total

Gross Area: 15,621

Income Current Per Unit Pro Forma Per Unit
$284,241 $14,960 $472,200 $24,853

$3,622 $191 $3,622 $191

$3,622 $191 $3,622 $191

$287,863 $15,151 $475,822 $25,043

3% ($8,527) ($14,166) ($746)

$279,336

($449) 3%

$14,701.87 $461,656 $24,298

GROSS POTENTIAL RENT

Other Income
On Site Laundry

Total Other Income

GROSS POTENTIAL INCOME
Less Vacancy

EFFECTIVE GROSS INCOME

Expenses
1.196046% $37,675 $1,982.92 $37,675 $1,982.92

$10,934 $575 $10,934 $575

$12,437 $655 $12,437 $655

$9,252 $487 $9,252 $487

$9,500 $500 $9,500 $500

$4,750 $250 $4,750 $250.00

4% $11,173 $588 $18,466 $972

$14,458 $761 $14,458 $761

$1,200 $63 $1,200 $63

$440 $23.16 $440 $23.16

$13,578 $714.63 $13,578 $714.63

$783 $41.21 $783 $41.21

Real Estate Taxes

Insurance

Utilities - LADWP

Utilities - Gas

Repairs & Maintenance

Reserves & Replacements

Off Site Management

On Site Management

Landscaping

Pest Control

Trash

Telephone/Intercom

Total Expenses $126,181 $6,641 $118,672 $6,245.92
$8.08 $7.60Expenses/SF

% of SGI 45.2% 25.7%

NOI $153,155 $8,061 $342,984 $18,052

Less Debt $0 $0 $0 $0

Cashflow $153,155 $8,061 $342,984 $18,052

22

The Frydman Group team & Keller Williams Santa Monica makes no representations or warranties, expressed or implied, as to the accuracy of the information provided herein. References to the lot square